Analysis o Proposel Consent Order to Aid Public Comment
In the Matter of CarePatrol, Inc., File No. 1123155

The Federa Trade Commission (*Conmission”) has acepted, subject to find approval,
an ageanent containinga conset order fom Caréatrol, hc. (“CarePawl’ or “respondet”).

The propose consent ordehas ben plaed on the publicecod for thirty (30) das for
receipt of comments by interested persons. Commentsreceived during this period will become
part of thepublic reord. Afte thirty (30) dgs, the Commision will agan reviewthe
ageanent and theamments redeed, and will deme whetheit should withdraw fom the
agreement ar make the proposed order findl.

The matteinvolves cetain statements CaPatrol has made imlerné advetising
regardingits placement seices forseniors rquiring long tem cae in asisted livihg fadliti es
(“ALFs”) and othe non-nusing homeadliti es sevicing the fral elderly. Acoordingto the
Commssion’s complaint, CarePatrol matthe followingfalse ad unsubstantiated claims: (a)
tha it montors or grades the care hisory and violations of virtudly dl or asubgantial mgority
of ALFs in a onsumer’s dgired locdion; (b) that its senior carconsultants arlocded in evey
state; and (cthat its monitoring or gdingof assisted livingdcilities is based onr@view of the
fadliti es’ most reent state insp&ion reports. Thus, theomplaint states that CarePatrokha
engaged in deceptive practices inviolation of Section 5@) of the FTC Act.

The propose ordercontains fouprovisions desigrteto prevat CarePatrol, or othe
persons whora in ative conert or paticipation with it, from enggng in similar ats and
pradices in the future Part IA.1 of the poposed ordeprohibits respondg from
misrepraenting or makingunsubstantiated peesatations, that it has mowoited orevaluded a
number, portion, or peentage of theassisted living feilities in a consumes desired loation.

Part LA.2 prohibits CarePatrol @m misrepresging ormakingunsubstantiated
representtions that itor its frandisees providglacenent service throudp a netwok of
officers, agnts, emploges ad contrators who & loated in anygeogaphicregon.

Part LA.3 prohibits CarePatroldm claiming thaits monitoring orgradingof assisted
living facilities is based on avew of information contained in state inspien reports, or @y
other records ddaili ng the paformance of assital living facili ties, unless heclaim is
non-misleading@nd base on competentral reliableevidene. & also requirs such claims to be
basal upon the mog recent ingection reports.

Finally, Part LB prohibits CarePatrol @dm making &lse or unsubstantiate
representaionsregarding its placement srvices.

Parts I throudh V of the poposed orderequire CaePatrol to: keepapies of
advetisements and maiaifs relied upon in disseminatirnyrepesentdon covere bythe
order, provide copis of the ordeto cetain pesonnel, agnts, and ngresatatives having
supervisoryresponsibilities with respect to the sulbbjexatter of the ater; notifythe
Commssion of changs in its structure that nmhgaffect complianceobligaions under the ordpe
and file acomplianceaepot with the Comnssion and respond to othequests tm FTC staff
Part Vlprovides that the der will terminate afte twenty(20) yeass, with certan exceptions.



The purpose of thisanaysisisto facilitate public comment on the proposed order. Itis
not intended to constitute an official interpretation of the complaint or the proposed order, or to
modify the proposed order’ stermsin any way.



